Specifications are subject to change without notice (09.10.2018) 1
• AC electronic motor reversing relay
• Instantaneous switching
• Three phase with two pole switching
• Control status LED indication
• Two control input ranges: 15-32 VDC, 90-253 VAC
• Motor rating up to 3 kW (3.0 HP) @  400 VAC
• Rated operational voltage up to 530 VAC

                                                          90-253 VAC REC2R48A30GKE
Selection Guide
Ordering Key
Electronic Contactor
Number of switched poles
Switching mode
Rated Operational Voltage
Control voltage
Motor Power rating
High ITSM option
Connection type for control
Connection type for power
Connection configuration
REC 2 R 48 A 3 0 G K E
Ordering Key
Switching Switching Rated operational Control voltage Motor ITSM Connection Connection Configuration
poles mode voltage power rating control control power
REC2: 2 poles R: Reversing  48: 48-530 VAC D: 24 VDC, 3:  3.0 kW 0: Standard G: Clamp K: Screws E: Contactor
-15%, + 20% ITSM
A: 90 - 253 VAC
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (09.10.2018)
REC2R
General Specifications
Rated operational voltage 480 VAC
Operational voltage range 48 - 530 VAC
Blocking voltage 1200 Vp
Operational frequency range 45 - 65 Hz
Power factor >0.5 @ rated voltage
Control Specifications
REC...D.. REC...A..
Rated control input voltage 24 VDC 230 VAC
Control voltage range 15 - 32 VDC 90 - 253 VAC
(according to EN61131-2)
Maximum Input current 10 mA 15 mA
Pick-up voltage 15 VDC 90 VAC
Maximum reverse voltage 32 VDC N/A
Drop-out voltage 1 VDC 10 VAC
Response time pick-up 5 ms 30 ms
Response time drop-out 15 ms 30 ms
Operational frequency range N/A 45 - 65 Hz
Maximum time delay F- -> R, F <-- R 80 ms 100 ms
LEDs Forward: Green Forward: Green
Reverse: Red Reverse: Red
Connection Specifications
POWER CONNECTIONS (75°C,Copper Cables)
Connection Type Screw terminal
Illustration of terminal
Rigid (Solid) 2 x 1.5..2.5mm² (2 x AWG16..14)
2 x 2.5..6mm² (2 x AWG14..10)
Finely stranded with
end sleeve 2 x 1..2.5mm² (2 x AWG17..14)
2 x 2.5..6mm² (2 x AWG14..10)
1 x 10mm² (1 x AWG8)
Flexible
w/o end sleeves 2 x 1.5..2.5mm² (2 x AWG16..14)
2 x 2.5..6mm² (2 x AWG14..10)
Stripping length 10mm
Tightening torque 2Nm (Pozidriv 2 bit)
Screw size M4
Aperture for
termination lug
(fork type) Max. 11 mm
CONTROL CONNECTIONS (75°C,Copper Cables)
Connection Type Captive Clamp
Illustration of terminal
Type Pluggable
Stranded 1 x 0.05..1.5mm²
(1 x AWG30..16)
Solid 1 x 0.05..2.5mm²
(1 x AWG30..14)
Stripping length 6 - 7.5mm
Tightening torque 0.5Nm